

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO.7 of 1997

in

PETITION NO.444 OF 1996

Smt.Parpati Manik Makhijani ..Deceased

Mrs. Gitu L. Sahani & Anrs ..Petitioners

Mr.Gulab Manik Makhijani ..Caveator

Ms. Betty D'Souza i/b. M.P.Vashi for the Petitioner

Caveator present in person.

Coram : S.R.Sathe, J.

Dated : 18th Nov., 2005

P.C.

1. The learned Advocate for the Petitioner seeks time. The Respondent is present in the Court and has no objection.

2. S.O. two weeks.

(S.R.Sathe, J.)