

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
TESTAMENTARY & INTESTATE JURISDICTION

SUIT NO.7 OF 1997

IN

PETITION NO.444 OF 1996

Parpati Manik Makhijani ...Plaintiff

V/s.

Gitu L. Sahani & Anr. ...Defendants

Ms.Prachi Khandge i/b. Mr.M.P. Vashi for the  
Plaintiff.

Ms.Nichani for the Defendants.

CORAM : R.Y. GANOO, J.

DATED : 10th December, 2008.

P.C.:

. Ms.Prachi Khandge i/b. Mr.M.P. Vashi for the  
Plaintiff. Ms.Nichani for the Defendants.

2. Adjourned to 9th January, 2009, for dismissal  
of the Suit. If on that day the witness to be  
examined, if remains present, Suit would be proceeded  
in accordance with the provisions of law.

