

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
TESTAMENTARY & INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.7 OF 1997.  
IN  
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.444 OF 1996.

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coral, appearances, Court's orders  
or directions and Registrar's                      Courts or  
Orders.                                                              Judge's orders

---

Mr.M.P.Vashi for the plaintiff  
Ms.R.C.Nichani for the defendant

CORAM : R.Y.GANOO, J.  
DATED : 15th January, 2009.

P.C.

Learned Counsel Mr. Vashi seeks  
time to file evidence affidavit  
of the attesting witness.  
Adjourned to 2.2.2009.  
Plaintiffs to file evidence  
affidavit directly in the Court  
on 2.2.2009 and give copy to the  
other side well in advance.

Adjourned to 2.2.2009 at 12.00  
noon.

(R.Y.Ganoo, J.)