

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

USJ

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.7 OF 1997  
IN  
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.444 OF 1996

Parpati Manik Makhiyani ..Plaintiff

V/s.

Gitu L. Sahani & Anr. ..Defendants

.....

Ms. Prachi Khandge i/by M.P. Vashi for plaintiff  
Ms. R.C. Nichanifor the defendants

.....

CORAM : R.Y. GANOO, J.  
DATED : 23rd March, 2009

P.C.:

1. Counsel for the plaintiff states that office has yet not issued the witness summons. Office to issue witness summons expeditiously and in any case before 1st April, 2009.

2. Summons is now made returnable on 20th April, 2009. Adjourned to 17th April, 2009. Office to issue summons showing the date of the summons to give evidence as 17th April, 2009.

(R.Y. GANOO, J.)