

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**

**TESTAMENTARY & INTESTATE JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 7 OF 1997

IN

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 444 OF 1996

G.L.Sahani & Anr. ...Plaintiffs.

Vs.

Gulab M. Makhijani ...Defendant.

Ms. Priya Khandagale i/by Mr. M.P. Vashi for the Plaintiffs.

Ms. R.C. Nichani for the Defendant.

**CORAM :- ANOOP V. MOHTA, J.**

**DATED :- 16TH JUNE, 2009.**

**P.C.-**

1. S.O. to 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2009 for suggesting the name of the Commissioner to record the evidence.

**(ANOOP V. MOHTA, J.)**