

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

TESTAMENTARY & INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 7 OF 1997
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.444 OF 1996

G. L. Sahani & anr. ...Plaintiffs
Vs.
Gulab M. Makhijani ...Defendant.

Ms.Priya Khandagle i/b. Mr.M.P. Vashi for the Plaintiffs.
Ms.K.C.Nichani i/b. Ms.R.C.Nichani for the Defendant.

CORAM :- ANOOP V. MOHTA, J.

DATED :- 30TH JUNE, 2009.

PC.-

- 1 The parties have agreed to appoint Mr. A. R. Bapat, ex-Prothonotary as the Commissioner to record the evidence.
- 2 The cost of the commissioner will be decided by the Commissioner which will be equally shared by the parties.
- 3 The parties to take steps accordingly.
- 4 The Commissioner to file report within three months.

(ANOOP V. MOHTA, J.)