

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY & INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 7 OF 1997
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 444 OF 1996

G.L. Sahani & Anr. ...Plaintiff.

Vs.

Gulab M. Makhijani ...Defendant.

Mr. G.L.Sahani for the Plaintiff.

Ms. R.C. Nichani for the Defendant.

CORAM :- ANOOP V. MOHTA, J.

DATED :- 24th November, 2009.

P.C.-

1 Time is extended till 19/01/2010.

(ANOOP V. MOHTA, J.)