

PGK

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

O.O.C.J.

Testamentary Suit No.7 of 1997

IN

Testamentary Petition No.444 of 1996

Mrs.Gitu L. Sahani & anr... .. Plaintiff
v/s.

Mr.Gulab Makhijani & anr. Defendants
And

Monisha Co-operative Sty.Ltd. Respondent

Ms.Priya Khandagale i/by M/s.M.P. Vashi & Associates for
Plff.

Ms.R.C. Nichani for Defts.

CORAM : SMT.ROSHAN DALVI, J.

DATED : 6th December, 2010

P.C. :

The cross-examination of Dr.Lilly Tola shall be recorded on 20th December 2010 followed by the remaining cross-examination of Plaintiff No.1, subject to the convenience of the said doctor. If it is inconvenient for the doctor, a fresh date shall be informed to the Advocate for Defendant No.1 within time. Thereafter Advocate Malkani shall have to be cross-examined for whom the usual venue shall be fixed.

(SMT.ROSHAN DALVI, J.)