

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 7 OF 1997
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 444 OF 1996

G.L. Sahani & Anr. ... Plaintiffs/Petitioners
Versus
Gulab M. Makhijani ... Defendant/Respondent

None for the Plaintiffs/Petitioners

Mr. Nichani for Defendant/Respondent

CORAM: S.J. KATHAWALLA, J.

DATE: 10TH JULY, 2014

P.C.:

Office to issue notice to the Plaintiff/Petitioner and serve them by hand delivery at the addresses shown in the proceedings informing them that the above Testamentary Suit/Petition was today called out for directions, when none appeared for the Plaintiffs/Petitioners. The same is now placed on 17th July, 2014 and if the Plaintiffs/Petitioners fail to appear before this Court by themselves and/or through their new Advocate (since the earlier Advocate has passed away), the Court shall proceed to dismiss the above Testamentary Suit/Petition for want of prosecution.

Stand over to 17th July, 2014.

(S.J.KATHAWALLA, J.)