

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 7 OF 1997
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 444 OF 1996**

G.L. Sahani & Anr. ... Plaintiffs

Versus

Gulab M. Makhijani ... Defendant

Mr. Chirag Mody i/b. Mr. Ashok Purohit for the Plaintiffs.

Ms. R.C. Nichani for the Defendant.

CORAM: S.J. KATHAWALLA, J.

DATE: 18TH JULY, 2014

P.C.:

Mr. Chirag Shah who is the Commissioner appointed in the matter to record the evidence of the Parties shall record the cross examination of DW No. 1 and submit his report to this Court on 31st July, 2014.

Office shall allow the Parties to take inspection of the documents and also allow to take the copies of the same upon payment of necessary charges.

A copy of this order shall forthwith be forwarded to the Mr. Chirag Shah, Advocate by the Advocates for the Parties.

(S.J.KATHAWALLA, J.)