

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.7 OF 1997

G.L. Sahani & Anr. .. Plaintiffs.
Vs.
Gulab M. Makhijani .. Defendants.

Mr. Nikunj Mehta i/b M/s. Ashok Purohit & Co. for the plaintiffs.
Mr. Kumar Nichani i/b Ms.R.C. Nichani for the defendant.

CORAM : A.K. MENON, J.

DATED : 16TH FEBRUARY, 2016

P.C. :-

1. Both the counsel state that evidence is complete and the parties have closed their case.
2. List the matter for final hearing on 10th March, 2016.

(A.K. MENON, J.)