

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO. 7 OF 1997

G.L.SAHANI & ANR ...Petitioner.

V/S

GULAB M. MAKHIJANI ...Respondent.

None present

CORAM : G.S. PATEL, J

DATE : 21st April, 2016

P.C. :

Standover to 09.06.2016

(G.S. PATEL, J.)