

JSN

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION  
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 7 OF 1997**

**IN**

**TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 444 OF 1996**

G.L. Sahani and Another ...Plaintiffs  
*Versus*  
Gulab M. Makhijani ...Defendant

---

**Ms. Shalaka Mali, with Tejas Gokhale i/b Ashok Purohit and  
Company for the Plaintiffs.**  
**Ms. R.C. Nichani, for the Defendant.**

---

**CORAM: G.S. PATEL, J**  
**DATED: 6th October 2016**

**PC:-**

1. The trial in the matter is complete. The papers have been prepared. The suit is ready for final hearing.
2. Testamentary Suit to be listed on 17th November 2016 for hearing and final disposal.

**(G. S. PATEL, J.)**