

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO. 7 OF 1997

G.l.sahani & AnrPetitioner

V/S

Gulab M. MakhijaniRespondent

Ms. Shalaka mali i/b Ashok Purohit And Company for Plaintiffs

R.C.nichani For Defendant

CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA, J

DATE : 27th June, 2017

P.C. :

By consent Stand Over to 05/07/2017

(ASSOCIATE)