

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 7 OF 1997

G.L. Sahani & Anr. ... Plaintiffs

Versus

Gulab M. Makhijani ... Defendants

Mr. Raju Gupta for the Plaintiffs.

Ms. Sayli Apte a/w Ms. Priyanka Naik i/b P.G. Lad for Defendant No.1.

Mr. R.M. Haridas for Defendant No.2.

Ms. Twinkle i/b L.C. Tolat & Co. for Defendant No.3.

CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA, J.

DATED : 14th OCTOBER, 2021.

P.C. :

Stand over to 15.12.2021 for hearing of the Testamentary
Suit No.7 of 1997.

(R.I. CHAGLA, J.)