

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO. 7 OF 1997

G.I.sahani And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

Gulab M. MakhijaniRESPONDENT

Ms. Swati Chheda i/by. M.P. Vashi and Associates for the
Plaintiff.

Mr. Baiju P. i/by. R.C. Nichani for Defendant no.1.

Mr. Sameer R. Logade for Defendant no.2.

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHRI ARIF S. DOCTOR J

DATE : 20th February, 2023

P.C. :

By consent S. O. to 20/03/2023

(ASSOCIATE)