

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO. 7 OF 1997

G.l.sahani And Anr ....PETITIONER

V/S

Gulab M. Makhijani ....RESPONDENT

Ms. Prachi Khandge i/b. M.P. Vashi for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Baiju Pupala i/by. Ms. K.C.Nichani for the Defendant.

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHRI ARIF S. DOCTOR J**

**DATE : 11th April, 2023**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 12/06/2023 ( at 12.30 pm).

**( ASSOCIATE )**