

AMOL
PREMNATH
JADHAV

Digitally signed by
AMOL PREMNATH
JADHAV
Date: 2026.04.21
20:51:54 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 7 OF 1997
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 444 OF 1996

G.L. Sahani & Anr. .. Plaintiffs

V/s.

Gulab M. Makhijani .. Defendant

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 40801 OF 2025
IN
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 7 OF 1997
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 146 OF 2010
IN
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 7 OF 1997

Mr. Prathamesh Mandlik a/w. Mr. Aaditya Mahamiya for Applicant in IA(L)/40801/2025 and for original Plaintiffs.

Mr. Pankaj S. Shide a/w. Mr. Ashish T. Suryavanshi for Defendant no. 1.

Mr. Sameer Logade for Defendant no. 2.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 18th APRIL 2026

P. C.:

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 40801 OF 2025

1. Mr. Prathamesh Mandlik, learned Counsel who appears on behalf of the Applicant states that despite the earlier orders which permitted him to file a Rejoinder, he is not been able to do so and accordingly seeks a further extension of time regarding the same. Let this Rejoinder be filed and

served, on or before 4th May 2024.

2. Place the present Interim Application on **15th June 2026** for further consideration.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Ajay Jadhav