

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.7 OF 1997
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.444 OF 1996

G. L. Sahani & Anr. ...Plaintiffs
V/s.
Gulab M. Makhijani ... Defendant

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.40801 OF 2025
IN
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.7 OF 1997
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.146 OF 2010
IN
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.7 OF 1997

Ms. Sejal Singh I/B Bhutekar and Associates for the Applicant in IA(L)
No.40801/2025 in TS No.7/1997.

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.
DATED : 8 MAY 2026

P.C.:

1. Not on board. On mentioning taken on board.
2. Time to file rejoinder granted by 18 April 2026 is extended by a period of four weeks.

[JITENDRA JAIN, J.]

Digitally signed
by RAJESHWARI
SUBODH
KARVE
Date:
2026.05.08
15:12:54 +0530

RAJESHWARI
SUBODH
KARVE